outstanding under the scheme was 1,692,000 (2023: 18,615,000), representing 1.0% (2023: 1.1%) of the shares of
the Company in issue at that date.

The options may be exercised at any time from the date of grant of the share options or from the specific date of
the start of the exercisable period as stated below up to the tenth anniversary of the date of grant. The exercise
price is determined by the directors of the Company, and will not be less than the higher of (i) the closing price of
the Company’s shares on the date of grant; (ii) the average closing price of the shares for the five business days
immediately preceding the date of grant; and (iii) the nominal value of the Company’s share.

(a) The following table discloses movements of the Company’s outstanding share options held by directors,
suppliers and customers during the years ended 31 December 2024 and 2023:

For the year ended 31 December 2024

Number of share options (thousands)

Types of participates Date of grant Exercisable period
Exercise price

before adjustment

Exercise price
after adjustment

(Note 1)

Outstanding at
1 January

2024
Adjustment

(Note 1)

Lapsed
during

the year

Outstanding at
31 December

2024
HK$ HK$

Non-executive director (Note 2) 12 June 2020 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2025 0.121 1.21 845 (760) (85) –
12 June 2020 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2025 0.121 1.21 845 (761) (84) –

Shareholder of a customer 3 July 2020 3 July 2020 to 2 July 2025 0.127 1.27 8,463 (7,617) – 846
3 July 2020 3 July 2021 to 2 July 2025 0.127 1.27 8,462 (7,616) – 846

18,615 (16,754) (169) 1,692

Note 1:  Adjusted as a result of the Share Consolidation.

Note 2:  Share options granted to Mr. Lim Tzea (resigned as a non-executive director of the Company effective from 22

November 2024) were lapsed during the year ended 31 December 2024.

Qianhai Health Holdings Limited  •  Annual Report 2024108

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2024

22 SHARE-BASED PAYMENT TRANSACTIONS (CONTINUED)

(a) The following table discloses movements of the Company’s outstanding share options held by directors,
suppliers and customers during the years ended 31 December 2024 and 2023: (Continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2023

Number of share options (thousands)#

Type of participates Date of grant Exercise period
Exercise

price

Outstanding at
1 January

2023

Lapsed
during

the year

Outstanding at
31 December

2023
HK$

Former executive directors (note) 12 June 2020 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2025 0.121 16,925 (16,925) –
12 June 2020 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2025 0.121 16,925 (16,925) –

Non-executive directors 12 June 2020 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2025 0.121 845 – 845
12 June 2020 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2025 0.121 845 – 845

A shareholder of one customer 3 July 2020 3 July 2020 to 2 July 2025 0.127 8,463 – 8,463
3 July 2020 3 July 2021 to 2 July 2025 0.127 8,462 – 8,462

52,465 (33,850) 18,615

Note:  Share options granted to Mr. Xu Keli (options granted: 16,925,000, resigned as an executive director of the Company

effective from 30 June 2022) and Mr. Lam Hin Chi (options granted: 16,925,000, resigned as an executive director of

the Company effective from 30 April 2022) were lapsed during the year ended 31 December 2023.

(b) Movement in the number of share options outstanding and their related weighted average exercise prices are as
follows:

2024 2023

Average
exercise price

in HK$ per
share option

Number of
share options

(thousands)

Average
exercise price

in HK$ per